P22000085645

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Addiess)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Busiless Entry Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·

Office Use Only



400397349894

S. CHATHAM S 202

22 NOV 15 AM 1: #3

2022 NOT 15 AH II:

<u>c</u>.

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	A Realty Inc.		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an o	original and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	l a check for:
■ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 c Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	& Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PPY REQUIRED
FROM:	NANCY A. MAURICE, ESQ.	e (Printed or typed)	
-	THE NILSON LAW GROUP, PLLC.	·	SUITE 3310
	-	Address	
ŀ	NEW YORK, NY 10016		
-	City.	State & Zip	<u> </u>
((212) 687-1155		
_	Daytime T	elephone number	
р	paralegal@nilsonlaw.com		
_	E-mail address: (to be used	l for future annual report n	otification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195					
REFERENCE : 134078 7545742					
AUTHORIZATION :					
AUTHORIZATION: Syrell de ma. COST LIMIT: \$ 70.00					
ORDER DATE : November 14, 2022					
ORDER TIME : 9:11 AM					
ORDER NO. : 134078-005					
CUSTOMER NO: 7545742					
DOMESTIC FILING					
NAME: OEM REALTY INC.					
EFFECTIVE DATE:					
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION					
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:					
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING					
CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker - EXT.					

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAM The name of the corpor	E OEM Realty Inc.			···-	
ARTICLE II PRIN	CIPAL OFFICE Principal street address Group, PLLC, 10 East 40th St.		Mailing address, if different	is:	-
• •	POSE the corporation is organized is: organized under the Florida Business C		vithin the purpose for which		
				AGN 2	DIVISION OF
		-		D A	7804800 15 40 480
				وت نب	TIONS
	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Alain Brasseur, President, Director	Name and Title	Manon Tremblay, Direct	or	
Address	3995 Lesage Street	_ Address: _	3995 Lesage Street		
	Sherbrooke, Québec		Sherbrooke, Québec		
	Canada J1L 2Z9		Canada J1L 2Z9		
Name and Titl	e:Dave Clapperton, Treasurer, Director	_ Name and Title	: <u> </u>		<u></u> -
Address	3995 Lesage Street	_ Address:			
	Sherbrooke, Québec	_			
	Canada J1L 2Z9	-			
Name and Titl	Caitlin Delaney, Secretary	Name and Title	:		
Address	c/o The Nilson Law Group, PLLC	_ Address:			
	10 E 40th Street, Suite 3310	_			
	New York, NY 10016	_			
					

Name a	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Addres	SS	Address:	
		-	
ARTICLE VI The name and I	REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	e) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Corporation Service Company		№ 🖽
Address:	1201 Hays Street		DIVISIO
	Tallahassee, FL 32301		SECRETAR BYISION OF C
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR		Y OF SIZ CORPORA AM 1:
The name and a	address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Nancy A. Maurice, Esq.		~ **
Address:	10 East 40th Street, Suite 3310		
	New York, NY 10016		
Effective date, i	EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific and ca	(OPTIONAL) nnot be more than five days pri	or or 90 days after the
	e inserted in this block does not meet the applica effective date on the Department of State's recor		this date will not be listed as
	med as registered agent to accept service of proce. familiar with and accept the appointment as regi	stered agent and agree to act in th	
	Assistant Vice President Required Signature/Registered Agent		11/15/2022
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
document to the	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein of Department of State constitutes a third degree fe		
	Nancy A. Maurice		11/14/2022
Nancy A. Maurice Required Signature/Incorporator		Date	: